State of North Dakota )
)SS
County of Burleigh )

I, Charles E. Eder, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed State Toxicologist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, EIGHTH SUPPLEMENT TO
JULY 1, 2019 (03/02/2020)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole thereof.
In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county this:

énﬁ{ day of y N aRCH 20X O

: S /,'-‘7’/ /..'

Charles E. Eder, State Toxicologist

State of North Dakota )
)SS
County of Burleigh )

On this 2"‘} day of /rﬂa}\fﬂ\/ , 9‘0 A0 , before me personally

appeared Charles E. Eder, known to me to be a State Toxicologist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

awﬂ day of 7|4M’V Loy,

" DEANNA DAILEY

Notary Public
state of North Dakota

4 My Commission Expires Mar 23, 2023 I

Deanna Dailey, Notary Public, State of North Dakota
My Commission Expires March 23, 2023 (SEAL)




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6139

Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

3/2/2020

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Eighth Supplement to July 1, 2019

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations. pursuant Lo
sections 20.1-13.1. 20.1-15. 39-06.2. 39-20. and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code  Certification Date Expiration Date
Abbatoye Jeremy Burleigh Co SO 2 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Almlie Christopher L. Kenmare PD 2 3/172020 3/1/2022
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
F 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Anderson Jesse L. Eddy Co SO 2 4172018 4/1/2020
2 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
8 11/1/2018 11/1/2020
Atlanasio Jared Tioga PD 2 9/1/2019 9/1/2021
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Avalos Jonathan E. Dickinson PD 8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Bailes Jordon Minot AFB 8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
F 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Baker Adam Beulah PD 2 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
2 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
8 11/1/2018 11/1/2020
8 2/1/2020 2/1/2022
F 11/1/2018 11/1/2020
F 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Baker Randall Walsh Co SO 2 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Becker Krysta Minot PD 8 3/12020 3/1/2022
Beerman Andrew G. L.isbon PD 2 3/172019 3/1/2021
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Bergem Christopher R. Fargo PD 2 5/172018 5/1/2020
2 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
8 5/172018 5/1/2020
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022

3/2/20
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Last Name

Bick

Binckley

Bjorlie

Bonney

Britton

Brokke

Brown

Calhoun

Casarez

Chaffin

Christensen

Christopherson

Collins

Con

Dahnke

First Name

Paula C.

Leifl

Danielle M.

Erin L.

Allisha

Damond

Michael L.

Desmond

Andres

Heath

Daniel B.

Cameron

Travis L.

Kevin A.

Jed M.

Agency Name

Three Afil Tribe New Town

Ward Co SO

Nelson Co SO

Devils Lake PD

Kenmare PD

Ramsey Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Minot AFB

Minot PD

McKenzie Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

UND PD

Adams Co SO

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

Page 2 of 10

Class Code  Certification Date
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 6/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
2 5/1/2019
8 5/1/2018
8 3/1/2020
I 5/1/2018
I 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 2/1/2019
2 7/1/2018
8 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
I 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 4/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 4/12019
2 3/1/2020
8 3/172019
2 9/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 17172019
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
F 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 2/1/2019
8 3/1/2020
2 57172018
2 3/1/2020
8 5/1/2018
8 3/1/2020

Expiration Date

3/172022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

6/1/2020
3/1/2022

5/1/2021
5/1/2020
3/172022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
2/1/2021

7/1/2020
3/1/2022

37172022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3/172022
4/1/2021

3/172022
37172021

9/1/2020
3/1/2022
1112021

3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
2/1/2021
3/1/2022

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/2/20



Last Name

Dalzell

De La Torre

DeMark

Dusck

Dvorak

[-hresman

Elizondo

FFauver

Iicken

Freeman

Gallagher

Gibbs

Giersdorf

Girodat

First Name

Brandon A.

Angelica

James Kyle.

Abigail

Jason P.

Fammy D.

Jorge O.

Coby

Michael A.

Jennifer R.

Jonathan D.

Joe G

Kyle G.

Damien J.

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Watford City PD

Hettinger Co SO

West Fargo PD

Grand Forks PD

Fargo PD

Grand Forks PD

McLean Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Garrison PD

Burleigh Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Bismarck PD
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Certification Date

7/12018
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

7/1/2019
3/172020
3712020

3/1/2020
4/12019

2/1/2020
3/1/2020

5/172018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/1/2020

4172018
3/1/2020

512018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

9/1/2018
9/1/2018

17172019
3/172020
5/1/2018
3/1/2020

12/1/2018
12/1/2018
12/1/2018

5/172018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/1/2020

4172019
5172018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020
117172019

Expiration Date

7/172020
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

7/1/2021
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
4/1/2021

2/1/2022
3/1/2022

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3/1/2022

5/1/2020
3/172022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

9/1/2020
9/1/2020

17172021
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

12/1/2020
12/1/2020

12/1/2020

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020

3/1/2022

4/1/2021
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
11/1/2021
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Last Name
Girodat
Gonzalez

Goodwin

Gooss

Gross

Halverson

Hance

Han-Hubbard

Hanks

Harstad

Haswell

Heisler

Hellinger

Heslep

Hiedeman

Hill

First Name

Jody M.

Lynn

Shannon

Jeffrey A.

Quincy J.

Ryan J.

John

Sha Ka

Elijah

Cody B.

David

Nevon W,

Jesse

l.eanne

Ty

Douglas V.

Agency Name

Cavalier Co SO

Ransom Co SO

Bottincau Co SO

Beulah PD

McKenzie Co SO

Williams Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

Williams Co Corr Ctr

Minot PD

ND Highway Patrol

Bismarck PD

ND Highway Patrol

Dickinson PD

Mountrail Co SO

Iargo PD

Pembina Co SO
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Certification Date

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

5/12019

3/1/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

8/1/2019

3/1/2020
4/12018
3/1/2020

37172020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

412018
3/1/2020
4/172018
3/1/2020

1/1/2019
3/172020
1/1/2019
3/1/2020
17172019
3/1/2020

4/1/2018
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/172020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

2/1/2019
4/1/2018
3/172020

Expiration Date

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

5/1/12021
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

8/1/2021

3/112022
4/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3172022
4/1/2020
3/1/2022

1/1/2021
3/1/2022
17172021
3/1/2022
1/1/2021
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3172022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

2/172021
4172020
3/1/2022

3/ /20



Last Name First Name
Hischer Troy A.
Hixson Benjamin D.
Hoaby Anthony W.
Hotfman Austin
Hoffmann Delbert A.
Horne Caitlin E.
Horner Steven
Howard Austin L.
Huffman Cindy
Huston Kevin A.
Isenhower Matthew
Johansen Matthew D.
Kamp David L.

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

ND Highway Patrol

McKenzie Co SO

Sheridan Co SO

Bismarck PD

Dickey Co SO

Divide Co SO

Pembina Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Watford City PD

McKenzie Co SO

MclLean Co SO
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Class Code  Certification Date
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
2 10/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 1/1/2019
8 3/1/2020
2 4/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 4/172018
8 3/1/2020
F 4/1/2018
F 37172020
2 6/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 2/112019
2 117172018
2 3/1/2020
8 117172018
8 3/1/2020
2 10/1/2019
8 3/1/2020
2 412018
2 3/1/2020
2 1/1/2020
8 3/1/2020
I 1/1/2020
2 9/1/12019
8 3/1/2020
F 3/1/2020
2 10/1/2018
2 3/1/2020
8 10/1/2018
8 3/1/2020
2 3/1/2020
8 3/1/2020

Expiration Date

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3172022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

10/1/2020
3/1/2022
1/1/2021

3/172022

4/1/2020
3/1/2022
4/1/2020
3/1/2022
4/1/2020
3/1/2022

6/1/2020
3/1/2022
2/1/2021

11/1/2020
3/12022
11/1/2020

3/172022

10/1/2021
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3/172022

17172022
3/1/2022
1/1/2022

9/1/2021
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

10/1/2020
3/1/2022
10/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

é 2/2/%



Last Name

Kohler

Kudronowicz

Lachner

Laite

Lefever

Lindscth

Luks

Malafa

Manning

McCullough

McDonald

McHughes

Mechrer

Mehrer

Miller

First Name

Jedediah S.

Kayla

Jeremiah

Christopher M.

Mia L.

Danielle

Patrick M.

Adam M.

Marissa

Noah

Tucker A.

Braxton C.

Michael

Mitchell

Michael K.

Agency Name

Hettinger Co SO

Minot PD

Williston PD

ND Highway Patrol

Williston PD

Cavalier Co SO

Ward Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Cass Co SO

McKenzie Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Grand Fks Air Force Base

Bismarck PD

Dickinson PD

Ward Co SO
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Certification Date

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

10/1/2019
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

5/112018
3/172020
5/1/2018
3/1/2020

117172018
3/1/2020
3/172020

3/172020

3/1/2020

3/172020
57172018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

9/172018
3/172020
4712019

7072018
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

4172018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/172020

10/1/2019
12/1/2018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

4/1/2019
4/12018
3/1/2020

Expiration Date

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

10/1/2021
3/1/2022

3/172022

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

11/1/2020
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

9/1/2020
3/1/2022
4/1/2021

7/1/2020
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3/1/72022
Sf' | 1’2“2”
3/1/2022

10/1/2021
12/1/2020
3/1/2022

37172022
4172021

4/1/2020
3/172022

3/2/z0



Last Name

Minwegen

Mlynar

Moreland

Moyle

Newman

Newman

Niebuhr

Nuenthel

Oakland

O'Donnell

Ogle

Opp

Oster

Paulson

Pippenger

First Name

Joseph

Brett L.

Patrick W.

Robert J.

Benjamin R.

Dustin B.

Zachary

Cody L.

Jaci A.

Ryan W.

Joshua

James A.

Nickolas D.

Michael J.

Kennedy

Agency Name

Divide Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Walsh Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Beulah PD

McKenzie Co SO

Burleigh Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Cavalier Co SO

FFargo PD

Ward Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Foster Co SO

Bismarck PD

Hettinger Co SO
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Certification Date

Expiration Date

6/1/2019
3/1/2020

6/172018
3/172020
6/1/2018
3/1/2020

3/12019
3/172020

4/1/2018
3/172020
3/1/2020

5/1/2019
3/1/2020

9/1/2018
3/1/2020
9172018
3/1/2020
9/1/2018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

1/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/172020

4/172018
3/1/2020
4172018
3/1/2020

3/172020

10/1/2019
9/1/2018
2/1/2020

1/1/2020
1/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

6/1/2021
3/1/2022

6/1/2020
37172022
6/1/2020
3/1/2022

31712021
3/1/2022

4/1/2020
3/1/2022
3/1/2022

5/12021
3/1/2022
9/1/2020
3/172022
9/1/2020
3/1/2022
9/1/2020
3/172022

3/172022

1/1/2022

3/12022
3/1/2022

4172020
3/1/2022
4/1/2020

o

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

10/1/2021
9/1/2020
2/1/2022

17172022
1/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

?/Z/Za



Last Name

Rasmussen

Rintamaki

Robles 111

Roggenkamp

Romero

Rothenberger

Rufus

Sand

Savageau

Schiller

Schumacher

Schumaier

Schwartz

Silbernagel

First Name

Robert D.

I'vler .

Victor M.

Jonathan D.

Erie

Shane D.

Krystle

lerry C.

Evan M.

Jake D.

Jordon

Carissa R.

Kelly J.

Matthew

Agency Name

Bismarck PD

Dunn Co SO

Minot AFB

Williston PD

Tioga PD

Grand Forks Co SO

Cass Co Jail

Bottineau Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

UND PD

Mecl.ean Co SO

Mecl.can Co SO

Cavalier Co SO

Burleigh Co SO
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Certification Date

1/1/2020
17172019
3/172020

5/112018
3/1/2020
12/112019
12/1/2019

3/172020

3/1/2020
4/1/2018
3/1/2020
4/12018
3/1/2020

9/1/2019
3/1/2020

9/1/2018
9172018
3/1/2020

5172018
3/1/2020

5172018
3/1/2020

5/1/2018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/1/2020

9/1/2018
3/1/2020
11/1.2018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

8/1/2018
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/ /20

Expiration Date

1/1/2022
17172021
3/172022

57172020
3/1/2022
12/1/2021
12/1/2021

3/1/2022

3/1/2022
4/1/2020
37112022
4/172020
3/1/2022

9/1/2021
3/1/2022

9/1/2020
9/1/2020
3/1/2022

5/1/2020

3/1/2022

5/1/2020

3/1/2022

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022

9/1/2020
3/1/2022
11/1/2020
3/1/2022

37172022

8/1/2020
37172022

3172022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022




Last Name

Stern

Stewart

Stone

Sufficool

Summers

Tangen

Tesch

Thomas

Tschida

lIdugampolage

Wadholm

Wallace

Wellen

Welstad

Whitehead

Wollt

First Name

Kyle L.

Greg

April

Adam

Cassiopia

Monica

Travis L.

Kelly

Brittany

Kushan

Dustin ..

Jason M.

Shannon B.

Dustin D.

Amy D.

James D.

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Bottineau Co SO

Lincoln PD

West Fargo PD

Minot AFB

Cass Co SO

Garrison PD

Foster Co SO

Cass Co Jail

Cass Co SO

Grand Forks Co Co

Dickinson PD

McKenzie Co SO

McHenry Co SO

Ward Co SO

Hazen PD

rr Ctr
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Certification Date

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/172020

17172020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

3/172020

2/172020
3/1/.2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/172020

3/172020
5/1/2019

5/172018
3/1/2020
5/172018
3/1/2020
10/1/2019

17172019
3/1/2020
10/1/2018
3/1/2020

3/1/2020
117172018

5172019
3/1/2020

5/172018
3/1/2020
5172018
3/1/2020

3/2/20

Expiration Date

3/1/2022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

/12022

17172022
3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

2/1/2022
3/1/2022
37172022

3/1/2022
3172022

3/1/2022

3/1/2022

5/1/2021

5/1/2020
3/1/2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022
10/1/2021

171/2021
32022
10/1/2020
37112022

3/1/2022
11/1/2020

5/1/2021
3/172022

5/1/2020
3/1/.2022
5/1/2020
3/1/2022



Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code  Certification Date Expiration Date

Woods lan UND PD 2 3/1/2020 3/172022
8 1/1/2019 17172021
Woods Thomas Mountrail Co SO 2 3/1/2020 3/172022
Yellow Bird Aubreanna Three Afil Tribe New Town 8 3/1/2020 3/1/.2022
Young Brent J. West Fargo PD 2 9/1/12018 9/1/2020
2 4/1/2019 4/1/2021
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Zach Jacob C. West Fargo PD 2 9/112018 9/1/2020
2 4/1/2019 4/1/2021
8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022
Zain Miles Minot AFB 8 3/1/2020 3/1/2022

The following are Office of Attorney General. Crime Laboratory Division. staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General. Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder. Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division  October 2011

Operator Class Codes as of December 3, 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FSTR
Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000
Class I': Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators. July 1. 2019) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30. 2020. whichever is carlier.

7/2/20
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